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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Encon Electric, L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership, with its principal place
of business at 12401 McNulty Road, Philadelphia, PA 19154 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and
is using the following trademarks for which Assignor owns the following identified federal
registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the
goods and/or services identified therein ("the Marks"):

and

Trademark
STUDIO SUITE
SAFARI
TITAN XL
THE ARCH
TABRIZ
FLARE
WEATHERFORD
NOB HILL
MIDTOWN
ALICANTE
D'ELEGANCE
BIG SUR

Serial No.

76/086,877
76/085,879
76/102,050
76/102,051
76/102,052
76/102,053
76/102,054
76/102,055
76/102,056
76/102,057
76/102,058
76/102,059

WHEREAS, Sea Gull Lighting Products, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal
place of business at 301 W. Washington Street, Riverside, NJ 08075 ("Assignee"), desires to
acquire the Marks and the above-referenced applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right,
title and interest in and to each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

by the Marks, and the registrations thereof.

Date: [{—égé [

573718.1 4/30/01

RECORDED: 05/14/2001

ENCON ELECTRIC, L.P.

By: ENCON ELECTRIC, INC.
as the sole General Partner of
ENCON ELECTRIC L.P.

Al

Stanleyd(ngelo
as President of ENCON ELECTRIC, INC.
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